BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF CITY OF ROSENBERG REGIONAL LIFT STATION TO SERVE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 232 & 233 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 232 CITY OF ROSENBERG, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS JANUARY 30, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. S. YOUNG JANUARY 30, 2024 1931-9013 (9.2)

TOTAL AMOUNT BID

BIDDER'S NAME

1) REDDICO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

\$1,945,875.00

2) PELTIER BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION

\$2,020,351.00

ASHLEY BROUGHTON

126367

CENSE

124

I, ASHLEY BROUGHTON, P.E., lereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF CITY OF ROSENBERG REGIONAL LIFT STATION TO SERVE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 232 & 233 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 232 CITY OF ROSENBERG, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS JANUARY 30, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. S. YOUNG

JANUARY 30, 2024

1931-9013 (9.2)

				(. ,						
				1) REDDICO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		2) PELTIER BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION				
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST			
SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS										
1	SITE WORK, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SITE GRADING, HYDROMULCH SEEDING, SITE DRAINAGE, AND EQUIPMENT SLABS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,175.00	\$5,175.00	\$16,925.00	\$16,925.00			
2	14' DIAMETER CONCRETE WET WELL AND VALVE PAD, INCLUDING ACCESS HATCHES, VENT, AND ALL APPURTENANCES AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$776,950.00	\$776,950.00	\$744,163,00	\$744,163.00			
3	70 HP SUBMERSIBLE NON-CLOG PUMP WITH MINIMUM EFFICIENCY OF 60% AT 1050 GPM AND 142 T.D.H. WITH ONE PUMP RUNNING, INCLUDING DISCHARGE ELBOW, GUIDE RAILS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES FOR PROPOSED PUMPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$75,365.00	\$150,730.00	\$86,250.00	\$172,500.00			
4	SANITARY LIFT STATION AND VALVE PAD PIPING, INCLUDING PIPE, VALVES, FITTINGS, SUPPORTS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$166,055.00	\$166,055.00	\$270,651.00	\$270,651.00			
5	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT WITH 8" LIME OR CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE EXTENDING 1 FOOT OUTSIDE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	41	\$129.00	\$5,289.00	\$125.00	\$5,125.00			
6	12" PVC ASTM D2241 SDR 26, SEWER PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	23	\$420.00	\$9,660.00	\$230.00	\$5,290.00			
7	24" AWWA C900, FORCE MAIN, DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	18	\$4,150.00	\$74,700.00	\$460.00	\$8,280.00			
8	8" AWWA C900, FORCE MAIN, DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	282	\$115.00	\$32,430.00	\$167.00	\$47,094.00			
9	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	323	\$1.00	\$323.00	\$1.00	\$323.00			
10	PIGGING STATION, INCLUDING PIPE, DRAIN, VALVES, FITTINGS, SUPPORTS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$48,065.00	\$48,065.00	\$67,903.00	\$67,903.00			
11	CONNECT PROPOSED 8" FORCE MAIN TO EXIST FORCE MAIN , INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$115.00	\$230.00			
12	ABANDON EXISTING 10' DIAMETER LIFT STATION. REMOVE, CLEAN, AND DELIVER PUMPS TO LOCATION CHOSEN BY CITY OF ROSENBERG. PIPING SHALL BE PLUGGED AT ENDS ACCORDINGLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,120.00	\$7,120.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00			
13	ABANDON 8" FORCE MAIN AS SHOWN ON PLANS. FILL WITH GROUT OR SLURRY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	86	\$100.00	\$8,600.00	\$25.00	\$2,150.00			
14	DOGHOUSE CORROSION RESISTANT SANITARY MANHOLE ALL DEPTHS INCLUDES EXCAVAVTION, BEDDING, BACKFILL, AND CONNECTION TO EXIST SANITARY SEWER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$24,605.00	\$24,605.00	\$24,265.00	\$24,265.00			
15	SAW CUT EXIST CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	24	\$52.00	\$1,248.00	\$38.00	\$912.00			
16	DEMOLISH AND REMOVE EXIST CONCRETE PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	7	\$323.00	\$2,261.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00			
17	ALLOWANCE FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE PROVIDER EXACT AMOUNT WILL BE REIMBURSED TO CONTRACTOR UPON SUBMITTAL OF INVOICE FROM ELECTRIC SERVICE PROVIDER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00			
18	NEW 400A 480V 3Ø SERVICE WITH METER PER UTILITY STANDARDS INCLUDING ALL WIRE, CONDUIT, DISCONNECTS, RACKS, CANOPY LIGHTING, SITE LIGHTING, DUCT BANKS AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	LS	1	\$99,260.00	\$99,260.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00			

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF CITY OF ROSENBERG REGIONAL LIFT STATION TO SERVE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 232 & 233 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 232 CITY OF ROSENBERG, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS JANUARY 30, 2024

2) PELTIER BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION

LJA ENGINEERING, INC. S. YOUNG JANUARY 30, 2024 1931-9013 (9.2)

1) REDDICO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,

				INC.	CHON COM ANT,	2)1 EETIER BROTTIERO CONOTROCTION	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	NEW 200KW CUMMINS STAND BY GENERATOR AND ATS WITH ALL CONDUIT, CABLE, CONTROLS AND APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	LS	1	\$259,445.00	\$259,445.00	\$214,390.00	\$214,390.00
	NEW TRIPLEX LIFT AND PUMP CONTROL PANEL PER CITY OF ROSENBERG REQUIREMENTS WITH ALL ASSOCIATED CONDUIT, CABLES, DUCT BANKS AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	LS	1	\$158,645.00	\$158,645.00	\$258,346.00	\$258,346.00
	PROVIDE SCADA SYSTEM BY DATA FLOW SYSTEMS WITH ANTENNA PER DATA FLOW REQUIREMENTS, STAINLESS STEEL SCADA PANEL AND ALL REQUIRED COMPONENTS. CONTROL PANEL SHALL INCLUDE SUN SHIELD, ULTRASONIC TRANSMITTER WITH FLOAT SWITCH BACKUP (SIEMENS HYDRORANGER WITH ULTRASONIC TRANSMITTER AND RELAY LOGIC), COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	LS	1	\$46,430.00	\$46,430.00	\$43,700.00	\$43,700.00
	DISCONNECT GENERATOR AND TERMINATE WIRING AND GAS LINE APPROPROATELY, DELIVER EXSITING GENERATOR TO A LOCATION SPECIFIED BY THE CITY OF ROSENBERG, RE-ROUTE GAS LINE TO NEW GENERATOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$12,115.00	\$12,115.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	ARY LIFT STATION ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$1,925,106.00		\$1,967,497.00
MISC	ELLANEOUS ITEMS						
	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDING ADMINISTRATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL AS REQUIRED BY THE PLANS AND AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, (TO BE MAINTAINED UNTIL CONTRACTOR'S NOTICE OF TERMINATION IS SUBMITTED), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,585.00	\$2,585.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$938.00	\$938.00
	FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	423	\$3.00	\$1,269.00	\$4.00	\$1,692.00
	DEWATERING FOR STRUCTURE, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
	DEWATERING OF LINE WORK (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	323	\$1.00	\$323.00	\$25.00	\$8,075.00
	CONTROL OF SURFACE WATER (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$625.00	\$625.00
	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, (1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD CEMENT STABILIZED SAND), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CŶ	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
	EXTRA 4,000 PSI CONCRETE WITH REINFORCING STEEL, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
	EXTRA COST OF UTILITY WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	323	\$30.00	\$9,690.00	\$38.00	\$12,274.00
MISCE	ELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$20,769.00		\$52,854.00
BIDDI	NG SUMMARY						
SUBT	OTAL SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS				\$1,925,106.00		\$1,967,497.00
SUBT	OTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$20,769.00		\$52,854.00
TOTA	L AMOUNT BASE BID				\$1,945,875.00		\$2,020,351.00

FRN F-1386 Page 3 of 3 LJA Engineering, Inc.